Number
of Persons.

"1935-36.

-1

70

43

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued.

VOTE No. 12.--MARINE~— continued.
Subdvision No. III. —Lighthouses—continued.

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Automatic lights, maintenance of ..

Baring Head : Motor-vehicle, purchase of

Books magazines, and newspapers

Fog-signals, maintenance of

Horses, vehicles, and harness—
Purchase of
Maintenance of .

Lighthouse tender, working- expense% of

Mails, carriage of .

Medical examinations and expenses

Oil, purchase and delivery of

Rep&us and maintenance of lighthouses, dwellmgs &e.

Telephone allowances (1ecoverable)

Telephone services (including installation, extensions,
maintenance, rent, and calls)

Transfer and removal expenses

Travelling allowances and expenses

Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other items of this subdivision

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of
the Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of

vote)—

Recoveries— £
Freight, passages, &c. 600
Telephone allowances 50
Miscellaneous 665

1,315
Total—Subdiviston No. 111 .
Subdivision No. IV.—Mercantile Marwne.
SALARIBS—
ProrFrssioNan, DIvISION.
Class A—- £
1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684
1 at £524 . 524
Class B—
4 at £502 2,008
1 at £502 (5 months) 210
1 at £481 (10 months), £460 (2 monbhs) 478
1 at £460 460
Class C—
5 at £417
Class D—
1 at £361 361
1 at £324 324
Crerican DivisioN.
Class VII—
1 at £251
GENERAL DIVISION.
2 at £358 716
2 at £285 570

] 1935-36.

£

1,900
160
80
250

50

200
17,940
470
150
1,150
3,600
50

285

10

10

1,208

3,156
2,085

685

1,286

42,944
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