$A\ ppropriations\ for\ Consolidated\ Fund\ Services.$

${\bf MARINE\ DEPARTMENT-} continued.$

	Item.	VOTE No. 12.—MARINE—continued.	1935-	36.
1935–36.		Subdivision No. III.—Lighthouses—continued.	0	
	07	Other Charges for and incidental to—	£	£
	27	Automatic lights, maintenance of	1,900	
	$\begin{bmatrix} 28 \\ 29 \end{bmatrix}$	Baring Head: Motor-vehicle, purchase of	160	
		Books, magazines, and newspapers	80	
	30	Fog-signals, maintenance of	250	
	31	Horses, vehicles, and harness— Purchase of	~ 0	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 31 \\ 32 \end{vmatrix}$		50	
	33	Maintenance of	200	
	34	Lighthouse tender, working-expenses of	17,940	
		Mails, carriage of	470	
	35 36	Medical examinations and expenses	150	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 30 \\ 37 \end{vmatrix}$	Oil, purchase and delivery of	$\frac{1,150}{2,000}$	
		Repairs and maintenance of lighthouses, dwellings, &c.	3,600	
	38	Telephone allowances (recoverable)	50	
	39	Telephone services (including installation, extensions.	005	
	40	maintenance, rent, and calls)	$\frac{285}{70}$	
	40	Transfer and removal expenses	70	
	41	Travelling allowances and expenses	10	
	42	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	10	
		cidental to the other items of this subdivision	10	
		Ta. 4:		
	!	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of		
		the Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of		
		vote)—		
		Recoveries—		
		Freight, passages, &c 600		
		Telephone allowances 50		
		Miscellaneous 665		
		1,315		
		Total—Subdivision No. III	26,375	42,24
		Subdivision No. IV.—Mercantile Marine.		
	43	Subdivision No. IV.—Mercantile Marine. Salaries—		
	43	Salaries—		
	43	Salaries— Professional Division.		
	43	Salaries— Professional Division. Class A \pounds		
2	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A—— 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684		
2	43	Salaries— Professional Division. Class A—— 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 1 at £524 524	1,208	
2	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A—— 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684	1,208	
2	43	Salaries— Professional Division. Class A—— 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 1 at £524 524	1,208	
2	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A—— 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 524 Class B— 4 at £502 2,008 1 at £502 (5 months) 210	1,208	
2	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A—- £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 Class B— 4 at £502 2,008 1 at £502 (5 months) 210 1 at £481 (10 months) £460 (2 months) 478	1,208	
2	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A—— 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 524 Class B— 4 at £502 2,008 1 at £502 (5 months) 210	1,208	
	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A—- £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 Class B— 4 at £502 2,008 1 at £502 (5 months) 210 1 at £481 (10 months) £460 (2 months) 478 1 at £460 460	1,208 3,156	
	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A—- £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 524 Class B— 4 at £502 2,008 1 at £502 (5 months) 210 1 at £481 (10 months) £460 (2 months) 478 1 at £460 460 Class C—		
	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A—- £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 Class B— 4 at £502 2,008 1 at £502 (5 months) 210 1 at £481 (10 months) £460 (2 months) 478 1 at £460 460		
7	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A— 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 Class B— 4 at £502 2,008 1 at £4502 (5 months) 210 1 at £481 (10 months), £460 (2 months) 478 1 at £460 460 Class C— 5 at £417	3,156	
7	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A— 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 Class B— 4 at £502 2,008 1 at £4502 (5 months) 210 1 at £481 (10 months), £460 (2 months) 478 1 at £460 460 Class C— 5 at £417 Class D—	3,156	
7 5	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A— £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 524 Class B— 2,008 1 at £502 (5 months) 210 1 at £481 (10 months), £460 (2 months) 478 1 at £417 Class C— 5 at £417 Class D— 1 at £361 361	3,156	
7	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A— 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 Class B— 4 at £502 2,008 1 at £4502 (5 months) 210 1 at £481 (10 months), £460 (2 months) 478 1 at £460 460 Class C— 5 at £417 Class D—	3,156 2,085	
7 5	43	SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION. Class A— £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524 2,008 Class B— 2,008 1 at £481 (10 months), £460 (2 months) 478 1 at £460 Class C— 5 at £417 Class D— 1 at £361 361 1 at £324 324	3,156	
7 5	43	Professional Division. £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524	3,156 2,085	
7 5 2	43	Professional Division. £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524	3,156 2,085 685	
7 5	43	Professional Division. £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524	3,156 2,085	
7 5 2	43	Professional Division. £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524	3,156 2,085 685	
7 5 2	43	Professional Division. £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524	3,156 2,085 685	
7 5 2	43	Professional Division. £ 1 at £700 (8 months), 651 (4 months) 684 1 at £524	3,156 2,085 685	